®

BIGPOWER, BIGELOW ELECTRICAL CO. INC.

1 Pullman Street, P.O. Box 60268, Worcester, MA 01606
Telephone: 508-852-5000 Fax: 508-853-2010 Web: www.bigelowelec.com

RATE SCHEDULE

4

General Labor

(RESIDENTIAL) TECHNICIAN $ 110.00/ hr.,
® During Normal Working Hours (7:30am to 4:00pm M-F)
(RESIDENTIAL) TECHNICIAN §$ 220.00/ hr.
= During Overtime Working Hours (4:00pm to 7:00am M-F, as
Well as Saturdays and Sunday)
= Rate Based on 2x Overtime Minimum*
= After Initial 2 Hours (Minimum) on All Days BUT Sundays
and Holidays Overtime Reverts Back to 1.5x Overtime
Minimum
(CORPORATE) TECHNICIAN §$ 140.00/ hr.
| = During Normal Working Hours (7:30am to 4:00pm M-F)
(CORPORATE) TECHNICIAN $ 280.00/ hr.
®  During Overtime Working Hours (4:00pm to 7:00am M-F, as
Well as Saturdays and Sundays)
= Rate Based on 2x Overtime Minimum*
= After Initial 2 Hours (Minimum) on All Days BUT Sundays
and Holidays Overtime Reverts Back to 1.5x Overtime
Minimum
EVALUATION CHARGE/DEPOSIT § 110.00 per job
" In Shop

LABOR RATE INCLUDES TRAVEL TIME UP TO 1 HOUR OF TRAVEL
o TRAVEL CHARGES ARE CALCULATED AT $ 1.00/ Mile
*MINIMUM RATE: ANY WORK DONE QUTSIDE STANDARD BUSINESS HOURS (7:30am-
4:00pm M-F) WITH A 2 HOUR MINIMUM
o REGULAR ZONE TRAVEL CHARGES APPLY
Non-Prevailing Rates On This Sheet



